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ITBER
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10/25GBASE SFP28 BIDI, TX1270nm/
M009912 | RX1330nm LC #Z[0, BEENAF HiEH BmE
IEEANX 10 A8, BEE

SFP-10/25G-BIDI-10KM-T1270/
R1330-C-C13

10/25GBASE SFP28 BIDI, TX1330nm/
M009914 | RX1270nm LC [, BE¢ET HiEm iy =:)
IEEANX 10 A8, BIEE

SFP-10/25G-BIDI-10KM-T1330/
R1270-C-C13

10/25GBASE SFP28 BIDI, TX1270nm/
M009913 | RX1330nm LC #Z[0, BEELAF HiEH =
IEESENA 10 N, TAKEE

SFP-10/25G-BIDI-10KM-T1270/
R1330-1-C13

10/25GBASE SFP28 BIDI, TX1330nm/
M009915 | RX1270nm LC 01, BESKF HER | Kt
PERSEA 10 AR, TUEE

SFP-10/25G-BIDI-10KM-T1330/
R1270-1-C13

i
1. 7”& ID AR RinERSHEEIT SRS
2. %R RIERATF I 106/25G SUEZFZFAY CISCO #18!Y
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= m—RR S
88 s =IME BIRYE mAE =1 [v) g]iE
R 1 DR1 24.3 26.5 Gb/s 1
FEERR 2 DR2 9.95 10.31 Gbl/s 2
IREBER 1 BER1 5x10~5 3
IRIEER 2 BER2 10-12 4
. 0 70 °C 5
TIERE Tc
—40 85 °C 5
BEEE TsTo —40 85 °C 6
T/EEER (BEE) lec 220 390 mA 7
TR (TALEE) lce 220 420 mA 7
TEERE Vee 3.14 3.3 3.46 \Y;
INFE (BIEE) Pc 0.9 1.3 w
i (TUGERE) P, 0.9 1.4 W
BREE Vmax -0.5 4 V 7
iE:
1. |IEEE 802.3cc
2. |EEE 802.3ae
3. {5 25.78Gb/s, PRBS 23!-1 =&
4. {EM 10.31Gb/s, PRBS 2311 {==Mlizt
5. SN ERERE
6. NERE
7. B0
(EiaEEE
R FeFn EEESTEE (km) &=
10.31Gb/s 8 25.78Gb/s 9/125um ERfEEeF 10 1

iE:
1. 1£ 25G IERMAT, EXFHEE RS-FEC IhaE
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FFIE—REIHN

Vce=3.14V to 3.46V, T

e 75 RME | HEE | RXE =273 &iF
BEIVEINER (24.33-25.78Gbls) Prx1 -7 2 dBm 1
RETYEINER (9.95-10.31Gb/s) Prx2 -8.2 0.5 dBm 1
SerhNRHE (T1270/R1330) Act 1260 1270 1280 nm
SerPURES (T1330/R1270) Ac2 1320 1330 1340 nm
KEHNEEUH (25.78Gb/s) TDP 2.7 dB
iYL ER 35 dB
JLEEERE (-20dB) A 1 nm
EAFIEL SMSR 30 dB
REWRGIE —12 dB
ESEiY DR SET apyrIES Pout_orr —30 dBm 1

iE:

1. eI

FEFFE—IZUN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T
8 35 | RIME | BBE | RXE | 82U | &F
SRS (T1270/R1330) At 1310 1330 1350 nm
eSS (T1330/R1270) Ac2 1250 1270 1290 nm
2] hUE=7 PoL 2 dBm
BRUGREE @25.78Gb/s Rx_sen -15 dBm 1
W REIE @10.31Gb/s Rx_senz —-16.2 | dBm 2
N OINSERES TRgx —26 dB
LOS 543 LOSA -30 dBm
LOS {5553 LOSp 17 dBm
LOS (55iRE XA LOSH 0.5 dB

iE:

1. F9HEINER, {8 25.78Gb/s, PRBS 2°'-1 15
2. 9¢INER, (£ 10.31Gb/s, PRBS 2°'-1{5

=

=2
=

=

=L
= B

BEEMiEX, BER5x107°;
s, BER107'2;
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SIFHE—&RGHN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T

e s mIME BIRNE RX(E =213 &iE
ZHHNBRTL Rin 100 Q
ERRNEE ViN_ppP 200 900 mV
KREIFERERRE VEN Vee Vee+0.8 \
SAFHEIZUTIN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T
84 7= mIME | HBYE BRX(E =21}y3 &it
Eﬁj\iﬁlﬂ}%mﬁ VOUTﬁPP 300 850 mV
LOS F543 Vios a 2 Vee_HosT \Y
LOS 5553 Vios b Vee Veet0.8 \
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AOH BYS51F=E15ER
IIC Hblt | =B/ SiFeaain SiFaahaid BY{E (HEX)
0 1 Identifier SFP/SFP+/SFP28 03
1 1 Extended Identifier f5F3 1IC 3200 04
2 1 Connector {6F LC 1&EkEsg 07
. 00 00 00 00
3-10 8 Transceiver 25G Base LR 00 00 00 00
1 1 Encoding {55 F 64B/66B JRZA = 06
12 1 BR, Nominal 25.78Gb/s BIRFRIERZ FF
13 1 Rate Identifier TR RN R 00
14 1 Length(9um)-km TR EE 10km 0A
15 1 Length (9um)-100m RS A& 10km 64
16 1 Length (50um)-10m A ARERIEE 00
17 1 Length (62.5um)-10m TEZEEANERIES 00
18 1 Length (Copper) iR EERIE R 00
19 1 Reserved FEeX 00
4D 4F 44 55
4C 45 54 45
20-35 16 Vendor name MODULETEK 4B 20 20 20
20 20 20 20
36 1 Transceiver 25G Base LR 03
37-39 3 Vendor OUI OUI 4= 000A1D 00 0A 1D
40-55 16 Vendor PN I Brmis EEINEES
56-59 4 Vendor Revision Number I BrrmiRAS B EENX
TRYESCrRR A
60-61 2 Wavelength BOEERATIR K E’\J%%{ﬂij{ﬁtﬁx?
62 1 Fibre Channel Speed 2 HAEERREN 2 00
63 1 CC_BASE 0-62 FTAIREEF] A BENX
1. ffEFAER CDR
2. FETFEER 2
64-65 2 Transceiver Options 3.Rx_LOS (584 0A 1A
4. Tx_FAULT (5= 5ks
5.Tx_DIS {5514z
66 1 BR, max 103% for 25.78Gbit/s 67
67 1 BR, min NA 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN I BFiS B BEX
84-91 8 Date code HEAAS A BaEeX
DOM EERERR
92 1 Monitoring Type B SETh==NIE(E RS 68
FEThE=
1. REESERIEE Alarm
5 Warning &%
93 1 Enhanced Options 2.Tx_DIS {55 xi=5=H! FO
3.Rx_LOS (52144
4. Tx_FAULT (5= aks
94 1 Compliance %’?‘fﬁj&%’%ﬁg 08
95 1 CC_EXT 64-94 FHAIREEF EREEY
96-127 32 Vendor Specific I BEEN X1, A B BENX
128-255 128 Vendor Specific I mBEENX X, B mENX
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> A I

SFP-10/25G-BIDI-10KM-Txxxx/Rxxxx-x-C13 1% SFF-8472 thE WY 2 BT BIEY, 1%~
Bt /g 0xA2 By 2 Sz hIREFZER. SFZBAANNERMRE, WERRIGUEHI SR TERTih
IRBIEI TS, NMIASEERE, B RERM, REFEINER, BB SRIFEE. Eik

LY SFF-8472 HUSEETHAL,

DDM E{E(ER

s Alarm [B(E Warning (&
High Value Low Value High Value Low Value
B (°C) C 75 (4B 00) -5 (FB 00) 70 (46 00) 0 (00 00)
I 90 (5A 00) -45 (D3 00) 85 (55 00) -40 (D8 00)
BE (V) 3.63(8D CC) 2.97 (74 04) 3.465 (87 5A) 3.135 (7TA 76)
B (mA) 90 (AF C8) 6.5 (0C B2) 80 (9C 40) 8 (OF A0)
AHFINEE (dBm) 5.0 (7B 87) -11.0 (03 1A) 2.0 (3D EY9) -7.0 (07 CB)
FUTEINZE (dBm) 5.0 (7B 87) -19.0 (00 7D) 2.0 (3D EY) -15.0 (01 3C)
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ELES

TX_DATA
- Q

TX_DATA\

RX_DATA\

TX_DISABLE

TX_FAULT

TDRERER

MODULETEK £ SFP-10/25G-BIDI-10KM-Txxxx/Rxxxx-x-C13 &R EHISE . B2 I ERATEHER
ERESINEE (CDR) RUBAREIFIBRIBAIARS, IARCASHAM. SeizBH4Enk.

MizHEEE 2 ZRTEEEOSEVHTEE, RAMEREITIEE, SRS IhEEEEINEE
(DOM), AF=RFFE SFF-8472 tRfE,

HMHIKENESE COR IKE B MNSIREDESHITHAK, Wt ASTAGEPHNEE=ENES,
ER=ET By ERIE S R IR B SRR R SRRV E .

PRI AR IR AN LR ERINBESHAE, KEEEERHEEBUEER COR H{ThI#
ERESRE. ERIRIERCASSSINYHEI AR ENBESIEE, SRTRENHEER, N
REBRESESKX, HHEEFE L RX_LOS 5|8, LOS EEMNRSHESEEGX, 5E8
BEEILX, 5 CDR EEHiELX.

FRFHEMRA TO-CAN 4513, H DFB BEasiNE Y ail:CR4Emk, 13/ BOSA HEMHIIRET
i, SRR IR A e R RER RAIAH BRI ES, BN R s
BRFIFEINFER/N,

SRR RIFERAS TO-CAN 4513, H PIN SeeRtGNIBSFNEIEMARS S 48R, 139 BOSA ¢
AHRIERIR. 2 ROSA IEIZINSTHILESISET PIN SBIRNSSEIEACERR, JEBRE
SRR iR SR S SN ZIRIERARS.

B ERBE, A2H &L 2ERiGAEFES 7BH ~ 7TEH EEUEEKIA N 0x00, ZHAHEFHRANBE
#E, ERERARE—RBEANE. NMERNZEEFR 1 ZH3/9 0x00001011, HAREFR 1T
EIRESRTTIER: ERIREY A2H B9 7BH ~ 7EH HSEBAKREANTEFR 1 19, BP0x00, 0x00,
0x10, Ox11, HAZREFR 1 TIFREE, BAALIEREY AOH sl ASHITEERME, Ball
BITIEH A2H By 7TFH RIEFFRAD, W3R 00 2k 01 RBTHITERIF. RRAFRIRASIFA
PN ZEEFR 1 IR,

FRRETLATE 10G # 25G FRFERTILIE, FFMERE TRIREG DDMI SEHER, HRA i
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MHEILR COR SAREENIm INSH TN TR B E.
AR COR S TIEENAIF =5, Hoil 25G BURE =, £IR%E CDR EEIRA*=RE,
RFETHREMTIFEIRRS, BEHEHEARKR.

FmES

BHSE: 195 5/R
FHiE&E: 0.60 /X

IMERT

36.53

i 2.5
© Ej:__%iy _ ¥ \J :
i =
> =
=] ,
o — L e
) - o

18

@ |
Y

= .

34.394+0.3
41.8+0.15

13.4%0.1

5
EZE3

L
9.2+0.1

UNLATCHED

RERIAZE £0.2mm
B =X
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SENE

TREREARE] JRERERE
1 Voo :
2 —
3 —
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15— 5 —
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8 —

Bottom

0 Waveforms [#Acgs 0 of 200 Tektronix  _ | X|
- acqMode sample -| 3.100mv = @ 1) [App
XS el
Sseek Targef Hit s : '

[ ) E3 X (o] [ [Runswope) Trio Diret
N

by

2
& 1L E - L - - L - - - - L - - - L - - L - - 6 Op

a| ~| sooopwrdiv @[] 326amw 600000ps/div. - (@ 5] 2001721ns @[S gl || 10:23 PM 4/21/2020

Mask (Main C1) 100G PSM4 Tx || Measurement | @

Maskl 0 Mask3 0 1 ExdB =| & |(3 PPJi = E |5 Fall | 7 BitR |
Mask2 48 <l 5.071495d8|| <] 10.68000ps|| < 19.38000ps|| €| 25.76723Gbps
#Wfms 200 Total 48 2 Crs% 2| E| | |4 Rise 2 H |6 AOP b
Margin 38.7% + 0.4% <« 45.50472%| | <| 16.80000ps| | <| 3.197102mwW
UISa. 1035200 Hit Rat. 4.64e-05
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SIIENX
PIN # 7S 588 &iF

1 VEeT AEtimit (SEkumnitita) 1
2 TX_FAULT | RETiHEIEEE 2
3 TX_DISABLE | {551t el TS R AMEB A i 3
4 SDA PR TR OEUEZ 4
5 SCL (5700 M i NEES 4
6 MOD_ABS | #&HUEANIERS (), TEIEsRpiEEE 4
7 RS0 FEUmERESRIERE, KRfEFR
8 LOS SSEKET, (REBFERMEREETIE 5
9 RS1 RETImERERERE, KR
10 VEer Eilumith (5R5TumitEE) 1
1 VEErR Ehumit (55 inittER) 1
12 RD- BRUREUERLR, RnEe
13 RD+ BWREUEREIE, XmEe
14 VEER Ehumit (55 nitER) 1
15 Veer R
16 Veer KRENmERIR
17 VEer Rttt (SElmRitbEA) 1
18 TD+ RETREHEMANLE, Riee
19 TD- RETHEIERMAR, KEe
20 VEeT Rttt (SEkmRitEA) 1

iE:

1. RSBty R SR

2. TX_FAULT SEERFFREH, MEEHIMRELL 4.7kQ-10kQ AIERRE_EHIZ 2V & Vee+0.3V ZERIEE

3. KITBOLEE: Tois>2V BFFEE, FFEites: Tpis<0.8V

4. NEFH IR LA 4.7kQ-10kQ AYEREE_EHIF] 2V = Vee+0.3V Z [EEBE

5. LOS EEBERFFERHL, MR L 4.7kQ-10kQ BYEERE_EHIFE] 2V Z Vee+0.3V Z/ERUBE. H4iBiE
"0" FRIEEIE, MHBE 1" TRERHESESX

S5

1. Specification for SFP+ 1X 28Gbps Pluggable Transceiver Solution - SFF-8402.
2. Specification for SFP+ Module and Cage - SFF-8432.
3. Specification for Diagnostic Monitoring Interface for SFP+ - SFF-8472.
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